## MEET OUR PHYSICIAN

## Martin G. Radvany, MD Specialty: Interventional Neuroradiology

Dr. Radvany is a board-certified and fellowship-trained diagnostic and interventional radiologist with subspecialty training in both interventional radiology and neurointerventional surgical radiology. He received his Bachelor of Science in Chemistry from Washington and Lee University, where he graduated cum laude and as a ROTC Distinguished Military Graduate. He then went on to earn his medical degree from Northwestern University Medical School.

After completing his postgraduate training, including a diagnostic radiology residency at Tripler Army Medical Center, Dr. Radvany completed a fellowship in Vascular and Interventional Radiology at The Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine. He then served for nine years at Brooke Army Medical Center in San Antonio, where he was promoted to Lieutenant Colonel and served as Chief of the Interventional Radiology Service.

Dr. Radvany returned to Johns Hopkins in 2007 for a fellowship in Neurointerventional Surgical Radiology and then joined the faculty as Assistant Professor of Radiology, Neurological Surgery and Neurology. He served as Chief of Interventional Neuroradiology at the Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center and Director of the Neurointerventional Surgical Radiology Fellowship in the Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine. Dr. Radvany worked with teams of internationally known specialists developing endovascular techniques and medical devices for the treatment of brain aneurysms, stroke, vascular malformations and pseudotumor cerebri syndrome.

In 2015 he was recruited to York, Pennsylvania, to establish the Interventional Neuroradiology Program at WellSpan hospital, which received designation as a JCAHO-certified Comprehensive Stroke Center within two years. In 2018 he joined the faculty of the University of Arkansas School of Medicine as Professor of Radiology and Neurological Surgery and served as the Chief of the Neurointerventional Radiology division.

Throughout his career, Dr. Radvany has held various leadership positions and served on several committees in professional organizations such as the Society of Interventional Radiology (SIR) and American College of Radiology (ACR), American Board of Radiology (ABR), Southeastern Neuroradiology Society (SENRS) and International Pediatric Stroke Organization (IPSO), of which he is a founding member. He is also an accomplished author, reviewer and speaker.

## LAKELAND VASCULAR INSTITUTE IS PROUD TO WELCOME DR. RADVANY TO OUR TEAM!



*"I am happy to offer my skills in interventional neuroradiology to complement the exceptional IR team at Lakeland Vascular Institute. I am also excited to bring the very latest endovascular treatment options for neurovascular disorders to the people of Central Florida."* 

— Dr. Radvany



1417 Lakeland Hills Blvd. Suite 102 Lakeland, FL 33805 lakelandvascular.com | 863.577.0316